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Instrucciones montaje / Assembly instructions / Instructions de montage

< LUZ NEGRA

linear lighting solutions

A - Instalacion colgante con floron / Hanging installation with rosette / Installation suspendue avec rosette

@<1.2m,n=4pcs
@=15/1.8/2.4m,n=4pcs
@=3.0/3.6m,n=6pcs
@=4.0/50m,n=8pcs
©=6.0/7.0m,n=12pcs 2

=

Hacer marcas en el techo y taladrar agujeros.
Make marks on the ceiling and drill holes.
Faire des marques sur le plafond et percer
les trous.

Fijar el soporte del floron al techo.
Fix the rosette bracket to the ceiling.
Fixer le support de la rosette au plafond.

Fijar los soportes del techo y enroscar la pieza
sujeta cables.

Fix the ceiling supports and screw on the cable
holder.

Fixer les supports de plafond et visser le
support de cable.

Fuente de alimentacion ON-OFF
ON-OFF power supply
Alimentation électrique ON-OFF

Input wire
rosette AC~

-36VDC

Fuente de alimentacion DALI
DALI power supply

: Dimming
Alimentation électrique DALI i

wire —»|

Input wire
AC~

rosette

Instalar la luminaria como muestra el dibujo.
Install the luminaire as in the drawing.
Installer le luminaire comme indiqué sur le
dessin.

-36VDC I LED+

I LED-

Conectar los cables correctamente como muestra el esquema de conexion.
Connect the cables correctly as shown in the wiring diagram.
Connecter les cables correctement comme indiqué sur le schéma de céblage.

Instalar el florén como muestra el dibujo.
Install the rosette as in the drawing.
Installer la rosette comme indiqué sur le dessin.
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Luminaria acabada.
Finished luminaire.
Luminaire terminé.

rev.1 2025 1/2

Luz Negra se reserva el derecho de modificar las especificaciones técnicas de sus productos. Para comprobar la informacion actualizada visite nuestra pagina web www.luznegra.net
Luz Negra reserves the right to modify the technical specifications of its products. For up-to-date information, please visit our website www.luznegra.net
Luz Negra se réserve le droit de modifier les spécifications techniques de ses produits. Pour obtenir des informations actualisées, veuillez consulter notre site www.luznegra.net



Venus / Neptuno

Instrucciones montaje / Assembly instructions / Instructions de montage

B - Instalacién a techo / Ceiling installation / Installation en saillie

x 4pcs

@<1.2m,n=4pcs
@=15/1.8/2.4m,n=4pcs
@=3.0/3.6m,n=6pcs
@=4.0/50m,n=8pcs
©=6.0/7.0m,n=12pcs 2

=

Input wire

Profile

Hacer marcas en el techo y taladrar agujeros.

Make marks on the ceiling and drill holes.
Faire des marques sur le plafond et percer
les trous.

Sacar el cable por la parte superior del perfil.
Pull the cable out through the top of the profile.
Tirer le cable par le haut du profilé.

< LUZ NEGRA

linear lighting solutions

Fuente de alimentacion ON-OFF
ON-OFF power supply
Alimentation électrique ON-OFF

=

Fuente de alimentacion DALI
DALI power supply
Alimentation électrique DALI

Dimming
wire —»

RVER
2alp-100

Input wire .
AC~ Input wire
AC~
-36VDC
-36VDC I LED-
I LED-
Conectar los cables correctamente como muestra el esquema de conexion. Colocar a techo los tornillos de resorte para
Connect the cables correctly as shown in the wiring diagram. fijacién a superficie.
Connecter les cables correctement comme indiqué sur le schéma de céblage. Fix the spring screws (for surface mounting)
to the ceiling.
Fixer les vis a ressort pour un montage
au plafond.
Input wire
Ceiling Spring screws
fe——
@\

Encajar los orificios de la parte superior de la luminaria con los tornillos de resorte.

Girar la luminaria en “bayoneta”.

Match the holes on the top of the luminaire with the surface spring screws and fix in place.

Turn the luminaire to the “bayonet” position.

Insérer les vis a ressort dans les trous de la partie supérieure du luminaire. Tourner le luminaire en

position “baionnette”.

Sky|ed by Luz Negra

Luminaria acabada.
Finished luminaire.
Luminaire terminé.
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